

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCH
W. P. (L) No. 6035 of 2012
Employer in relation to Management
of Food Corporation of India ...Petitioner.

-Versus-

Birendra Rai & anr.Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH

For the Petitioner : Mr. Satish Bakshi, Adv.

For the Respondents :

03/ 13.2.2013 Let notice be issued upon the respondents under ordinary process as well as under registered cover with A/D, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week, failing which this application shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned Award as contained in Annexure-4, shall remain stayed.

jk

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J)