

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI.
W.P.(L) No. 6035 of 2012**

.....

Employers in relation to the Management
of Food Corporation of India through
its General Manager (Region), Patna. **Petitioner**

Versus

1. Birendra Rai
2. Girja Bharti. **Respondents**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH

...

For the Petitioner : Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate
For the Respondents : J.C. to Ms. M.M. Pal, Sr. Advocate

...

I.A. No.3856 of 2014

05/19.05.2016: Learned counsel for the petitioner-Management submits that in compliance of the directions passed on 7th May, 2014, the respondents-workmen are being paid wages as per the daily wage last drawn by them multiplied into 26 which they are accepting without protest.

In that view of the matter, there is no need to modify the order dated 7th May, 2014, as prayed for in I.A. No.3856 of 2014 by the petitioner.

Accordingly, I.A. No.3856 of 2014 is rejected.

W.P.(L) No. 6035 of 2012

List the case under appropriate hearing.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

Shamim/