

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (L) No. 6035 of 2012

Employers in relation to the Management of Food Corporation of India through its General Manager (Region), Regional Office, Patna.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

1. Birendra Rai

2. Girja Bharti

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Satish Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mrs. M. M. Pal, Sr. Adv.

07/01.08.2019: Heard counsels for the parties.

The present writ petition is admitted.

Call for the record of Reference No. 41 of 2001 from the learned Presiding Officer, Central Government Industrial Tribunal No.1, Dhanbad.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)