

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (L) No. 6035 of 2012

Employer in relation to Management of FCI, through its General
Manager (Region), Patna ... Petitioner
Versus
Birendra Rai & Anr. ... Respondents

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Nipun Bakshi , Adv.

13 / 08.02.2024

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to call
for Lower Court Record.

Prayer is allowed as the last chance.

Call for the Lower Court Records and list this case after
receipt of the Lower Court Records.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-