

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (L). No. 6035 of 2012

....

Employer in relation to management of FCI through its General
Manager(Region), Patna **.....Petitioner**

Versus

1. Birendra Rai
2. Girja Bharti

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mrs. Bandana Kr. Sinha, AC to M.M. Pal

14/08.07.2024 Learned counsel for the respondents prays for six
weeks time by way of last chance.

2. Put up this case after six weeks under the same
heading.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Avinash/