

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(L) No. 6035 of 2012**

.....

Employer in relation to management of FCI through its  
General Manager (Region), Patna. .... **Petitioner(s)**

-VERSUS-

Birendra Rai & Anr. .... **.....Respondent (s)**

.....

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Adv

For the Respondent (s) : Mrs. M.M.Pal, Sr. Adv

.....

**15/21.01.2026**

Heard learned counsels for both the parties.

**2.** It has been submitted by Mrs. M. M. Pal, learned senior counsel that in the case of similarly situated employee in ***W.P.(L) No. 505 of 2017- Employer in relation to the Manager Versus Bhopal Tiwary***, out-of-court settlement was made between the parties.

**3.** Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to seek instruction as to whether management is agreeable for one-time compensation which should be lucrative.

**4.** Accordingly, list this case on 11.03.2026.

**(Deepak Roshan, J)**

21.01.2026

Amardeep/

Uploaded