

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (L) No. 6035 of 2012

Employer in relation to Management of Food Corporation of India
through its General Manager (Region), Patna **Petitioner**

Versus

1. Birendra Rai, son of Late Premdhar Rai, resident of Sahalichak, P.O. Monair via Ahiapur Monair, P.S. Monair, District Patna, Bihar
2. Girja Bharti, son of Shri Jawahar Bharti, resident of Basti, PO Harnat, P.S. Harnat & District Nalanda, Bihar **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

| | |
|---------------------|---|
| For the Petitioner | : Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate |
| For the Respondents | : Mr. Ranjit Kumar Tiwari, Advocate |

16/25th March 2026

1. After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, it appears that there is likelihood that the matter can be settled through mediation.
2. With the consent of the parties, place this case for mediation through Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority (JHALSA).
3. The parties shall appear before the Secretary, JHALSA on 15th April 2026 at 11:00 a.m.
4. The Secretary, JHALSA shall appoint a mediator, who is well-versed with labour disputes.
5. The mediation report be submitted before this Court by 30th April 2026.
6. Post this case on 5th May 2026 in the supplementary cause list.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Dated: 25.03.2026

Mukul/-