

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(L) No. 6035 of 2012

Employer in relation to Management of Food Corporation of India
... .. **Petitioner**
Versus
Birendra Rai and Another **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate
: Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Tiwary, Advocate
: Mr. Ranjit Kr. Tiwary, Advocate

17/05.05.2026

The learned counsel for the parties have submitted that the mediation has failed, and therefore, the case has to be decided on merits.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted a list of dates, synopsis of arguments and supporting judgements. A copy has also been served upon the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. With the consent of the learned counsel parties and by way of last indulgence, post this case on 09.06.2026 for “Final Disposal” in the supplementary cause list.
4. It will certainly be open to the respondents to file list of dates, synopsis of arguments and supporting judgements, which they seek to rely upon at least one day prior to next date.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav/-